

COLORADO Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety Department of Natural Resources

1313 Sherman Street, Room 215 Denver, CO 80203 DIVISION OF RECLAMATION

FEB 0 6 2018



REQUEST FOR FULL OR PARTIAL RELEASE OF PERMIT AREA/SURETY REDUCTION

Please indicate if you are requesting:

FULL/FINAL RELEASE OF ENTIRE PERMITTED AREA (per Rule 4.17)

ACREAGE REDUCTION (PARTIAL RELEASE per Rule 4.17)

I wish to release 2.89 acres at this time.

You will need to submit with this request: a map showing the acreage to be released from the current permit <u>and</u> updated mining and reclamation plan maps that will accurately depict the new permit boundary if the release is approved.

SURETY (Bond) REDUCTION (per Rule 4.14)



80751

(Zip)

If you are requesting a surety (bond) reduction you will need to include with this request a new estimate of the actual cost to reclaim the site based on what it would cost an independent contractor to complete reclamation, including unit costs for reclamation activities as appropriate to the operation to comply with the provisions of Rule 3.1 and the Permit's approved Reclamation Plan.

File No.:	^M 1986-074	Site Name:	Dollerschell Pit

County: Logan

Sterling

Permittee: Kym Schure

Permittee Address: 12826 County Road 37

(Street Address)

(State)

(6)

(City)



Operator (If Other than Permittee):	
Permittee Representative:		
Certified Mail #		
In accordance with Rule 4.17.1(2) th	e Operator shall include the names, addresses and p	hone numbers of all
owners of record to the affected land	. Please attach additional sheets for this informatio	n if required.
Name	Address	Phone Number
Deborah Clark	14700 County Road 29	970-522-3668
······································	<u></u>	
2		

In accordance with Rule 4.17.1(4), if requesting a partial acreage release the Operator or their agent MUST sign that they have complied with the following statement: "All applicable portions of the Reclamation Plan requirements have been satisfied in accordance with these Rules and all applicable requirements under the Act."

Signature of Permittee, Operator or their authorized agent

1-31-18

Important: In accordance with Rules 4.14.2(a) and 4.17.1(3) This release request must be submitted to the Division via certified mail and separate from any other correspondence to the Division.

MineralsReleaseRequestForm 20Sep2017

Colorado Department of Natural Resources

Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety

1313 Sherman Street – Room 215

Denver, Colorado 80203

Attn: Camille Mojar – Board Secretary

To Whom It May Concern:

In regard to File No. M-1986-074m MV-2017-046

Compliance of Corrective Action stated in correspondence received by Operator (Kym Schure) in update letter from DRMS on December 21, 2017.

"Corrective Actions"

A. Response:

Operator has not been successful in acquiring a legal right to enter and conduct mining and/or reclamation operations on the 2.89-acre area where the surface is owned by Deborah Hradecky/Clark or her successor;

Compliance: Mr. Schure is submitting in this certified mail response in accordance with Rule 4.17 a partial acreage reduction request, surety (bond) reduction and revised estimate of the costs to reclaim the site w/unit costs for reclamation activities as appropriate to the operation to comply with Rule 3.1 and the Permit's approved Reclamation Plan. Map illustrating the 2.89 acres reduced by the Operator and located upon property owned by Deborah Hradecky/Clark.

B. Response:

No legal right to enter said property in accordance with Rule 6.4.14 has been acquired by the Operator from the land-owner in the effort to resolve this dispute.

C. Response:

Operator (Kym Schure) within this certified mail response/request is submitting a "Request For Partial Release Of Permit Area/Surety Reduction" per Rule 4.17, pertaining to the 2.89 acres described in the "Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order, Kym A. Schure File. No. M-1986-074, MV-2017-046.

Calculations

Surety (Bond) Reduction – Partial Release Kym A. Schure – M1986-074 Dollerschell Pit 01/31/2018

Tract 6 (2.89 acre + 1.00 acre) = 3.89 acre total prior to Partial Release Estimated cost of reclamation on 3.89 acres (\$750.00 + \$1646.00) = \$2396.00 \$2396.00 divided by 3.89 = \$615.94 per acre cost of reclamation \$615.94 (2.89) = \$1780.00

\$1780.00 requested surety bond reduction amount

ì er.

\$3,599.00

\$21,243

COST SUMMARY WORK

а т	ask description:	Cost Summary	of Reclamati	on Tasks			
Site:	Dollerschell Pit	Pe	ermit Action:	CN01 2015 Cost Estimate		Permit/Job#: M1986074	
PF	OJECT IDENTIFI	<u>CATION</u>					
	Task #: 000 Date: 11/6/2015 User: ERR	State: County:	Colorado Logan	· <u>····</u> ·		Abbreviation: Filename:	None M074-000
TA	Agency or organ		RMS				
Task	Description			Form Used	Fleet Size	Task Hours	Cost
001	Minor Grading of Tr	act 1		DOZER	1	11.90	\$2,571.00
002	Replace Topsoil on 1	Tract 1		SCRAPER1	1	16.02	\$8,245.00
003	Revegetate Tract 1			REVEGE] 1	10.00	\$4,432.00
004	Minor Grading of Tr	act 6 Disturbance		DOZER] 1	3.47	\$750.00
005	Revegetate Tract 6 Disturbance		REVEGE	1	4.00	\$1,646.00	

Mob-Demob of Reclamation Equipment

INDIRECT COSTS

006

OVERHEAD AND PROFIT:

Liability insurance:	2.02	Total =	\$429.11
Performance bond:	1.05	Total =	\$223.05
Job superintendent:	0.00	Total =	\$0.00
Profit:	10.00	Total =	\$2,124.30
		TOTAL O & P =	\$2,776.46
		CONTRACT AMOUNT (direct + 0 & P) =	\$24,019.46

MOBILIZE

1.74

47.13

1

SUBTOTALS:

LEGAL - ENGINEERING - PROJECT MANAGEMENT:

Financial warranty processing (legal/related costs):	0.00	Total =	0.00	
Engineering work and/or contract/bid preparation:	0.00	Total =	\$0.00	1
Reclamation management and/or administration:	5.00		\$1,200.97	
	0			
CONTINGENCY:	0.00	Total =	\$0.00	_
	(e)			
	TOTAL IN	DIRECT COST =	\$3,977.43	-
		direct + indirect) =		
10	\$25,220.43			
101	AL BUND AMO	UNT (rounded) =	\$25,300.00	_



Z